
   

Reso No.           (CM) 
Meeting Date: 012522 SWZ ______ TV ______ PWU ______ 1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR CONSULTANT 
SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND CSG 
CONSULTANTS, INC., A CORPORATION, INCREASING CONTRACT 
COMPENSATION BY $100,000 FOR ON-CALL ENGINEERING PLAN 
CHECK REVIEW SERVICES, AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE 
CITY MANAGER PRO TEMPORE TO EXECUTE SAME 
 
WHEREAS, on September 28, 2020, the City executed a Contract for Consultant 

Services with CSG Consultants, Inc., to provide On-Call Engineering Plan Check Review 

Services, in an amount not to exceed $75,000; and  

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to the Contract will increase the contract amount 

by $100,000 (from $75,000 to $175,000) to continue to provide these services.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the First Amendment to Contract for Consultant Services between the 

City of Watsonville and CSG Consultants, Inc., a corporation, to provide On-Call 

Engineering Plan Check Review Services, a copy of which is attached hereto and 

incorporated herein by this reference, is fair and equitable and is hereby approved. 

2. That the City Manager Pro Tempore be and is hereby authorized and 

directed to execute said First Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville, with 

minor revisions that may be approved by the City Manager Pro Tempore and the City 

Attorney. 

******************************************* 
 
 
 


